

FINANCING:

The cost for this Amendment No. 2 is \$100,000 and is included in the Fiscal Year 2013/2014 Recommended Budget. There is no impact to the General Fund.

Prepared by: Carol Adams, Assistant Administrator for Planning & Business Development, 783-2556

Approved by: Harry Weis, Chief Executive Officer, 783-2553

Attachments: Amendment No. 2, Original Agreement, Amendment 1

Attachments on file with the Clerk to the Boards Office